PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Friebel	11/05/2010
Uwe Dannowski	11/05/2010
Sebastian Biemueller	11/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	One AMD Place	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 3453	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12940391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)338-6301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512)338-6300

Email: kprati@ip-counsel.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Teitler Cave

Address Line 1: ZAGORIN O'BRIEN GRAHAM LLP

Address Line 2: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-0353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina Prati

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0472 40,00 12940

501346208

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable of I, an ASSIGNOR name		eipt c	of which is hereby acknowledged,
Sc	Thomas Friebel Uwe Dannowski ebastian Biemueller		Dresden, Germany Moritzburg, Germany Dresden, Germany
hereby sell, assign and t	ransfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		it On	es, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a a AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453,
			ny entire right, title and interest throughout and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A U.S. Provisi	Application executed onal Application	on	r about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on, filed on
ENTITLED:			ILITY IN A VIRTUALIZED EM, and naming as
INVENTOR(8)	Thomas Friebel, U	we I	Dannowski, and Sebastian Biemueller
States and foreign applications foreign national applications continuations in part, re-	eations (including an tions) for said invent enewals, substitutes a vor region that may b	y an ion(s nd ex se gra	and interest in and to any and all United all provisional, international, regional and), including divisions, continuations, tensions thereof, and in and to any and all inted or have been granted for said ations thereof.
the application number	and filing date be ins	erted	is Assignment, I authorize and request that here, if not already shown above, 10) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE claim all rights of priori			eign countries for said invention(s), and to zation from me.
foreign applications (in- generally to do everythi	cluding international, ng possible to aid AS	regie SSIGI	nection with any and all United States and onal, and foreign national applications), and NEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, ng and enforcing patents for said

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

invention(s) in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

100125 Attorney Docket No.: 1001-0353

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on <u>//</u> 5 , 20 <u>/</u> 0	byThomas Friebel
(Signature of Witness 1) Stephan Dieste Chorst (Printed Name of Witness 1) 2010-11-05	(Signature of Witness 2) Marking Told (4 c) (Printed Name of Witness 2)
(i3ate)	(Daic)

by Mac Damdesk
Uwe Dannowski
L. P.C.C.
(Signature of Witness 2)
Moutin Pollade
(Printed Name of Wilness 2)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Executed on <u>14/05/2010</u> , 20	by OUL Sustain Biemueller
Sand Jan.	
(Signature of Witness 1)	(Signature of Winness 2)
Stephan Diestellorst (Printed Name of Witness I)	Harts 75 4 Ca C. (Printed Name of Witness 2)
<u>Z010~11-05</u> (Date)	2010 - 111-05 (Date)

RECORDED: 11/10/2010

REEL: 025343 FRAME: 0476